25 Qetober 19354

“Hon Josepﬂ Fietvafesa e L
Assi staﬁu Prosecuting @t*awney - - -
Bourt of Common ?ieas

{leveland, Ohio

Re: Mary He. BIshop TSe
Leon M. Bishop,
Case XNo. 58089&

Reference your latber of October 20, 1956
concerning above styled cawsey which I rece:vea .ast
night .
e Py, o’

4s vou are. mrohablr avare alreadyg I have
forwarded to wvou Mrs EESJOD?8 personal check for the
£iling fees, and.consequemt;y“'t will be impossible
to send & certifieé check or money O*deru However,
I feel sure that this second check of hers will be
gocd. &nd hope that it will be de§08¢ted soon,. and
if it is not good please advise me and I will then
have her wire the money-hyﬂ%éstern Uniom.

Your cooperation and assistance is this matter
Cwill be greatly appr clatbda . _

| ?efy truly vours,

Mrs uawy He stﬁop
Fairhop‘.g .....3..&@



Couvnrty OoF CuyamHoOGA

COURT OF COMMIN PLEAS

Creveranp, Oxo
JOSEPH 5. PIETRAFESE CHERRY 1-27800 STAFF
ASSISTANT PRDEEC;;-I‘.I;GR ATTORNEY . . ALEXANDER P. C__DRB_ ol
. AND DIRELT S . : - - ‘ELAINE P. MALBIN
DEPARTMENT OF UNIFORM SUPPORT _ October 20, 1956 FLORENCE ADAMS
NEW COURT HOUSE GEORGINE E. KVASNICKA
ROOM 344 JOHN P. GUARNERA,
Mr. Kenneth Cooper
Cirecuit Solicitor :
Office of Circuit Selicitor Re: Bishop, Mary H. vs. Leon M.
Bzy Minette, Alabemz Case No: 628894

Dear Mr. Cooper:

This is to advise that our Clerk's Office has reported that
your Petitioner!s personal check for $16.00 to cover filing fees
~in the above styled matter has been returned marked "ingufficient

funds®.

Piease contact your Petitioner and have her send a certified
bank check or money order made payable to Leonard F, Fuersi, Clerk
of Courts, Cleveland, Qhic, in the amount of $14.00. Send ihis
check to this office and we will transmit it to our Clerk of Courts.
Our Clerk will dismiss this action if the fees are not pzid as
requested.

Trusting the above meets with your approval and that we have
been of assistence to you, I remezin,

Very truly yours, )
o F AR A

7 S ST oy
\\m gl -w;w-mf' R St

JOSEPE PIETRAFESE *
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

JP:gek




KENNETH COOPER
CIRCUIT SQLICITOR

STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
28TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

23 October 19556

Hon Joseph Pietrafese . -
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Mew Courthouss, Hoon 3&&
Cieveland, Ohio

Res Mary H. Bishop
VS
Leon M. Bishop
Dear Mr Pietrafese?

Reference our correspondence previcusly on the

above styled. cause.

- GCs N Keu&a@thg

i have this date received a note from the
Petztlonerg Mary He sthap inclesing a check for biéaGO
_wilch,anpm”@ntlv is o replace & check sent eariier,
possibly in August or Septewsevs for the same amount,

Lo cover the cost-in-said cause.. Prc@ume_y' the £first =

check was held an unusual ilong ae ied of t;maﬂ and when
it was deposited there must nave been insufficient funds
in her banking account. This check, I am sure, will

- gover the costis. In her note 4o me Mrs Bishop stated

that the money was Lo be sent %o Mr Leonard Fuest, the
Court Clerk. Would youﬁ sir, ple&se deliver this check
to him.

Tour cooper&txeﬁ 1M this matier is greatly
app&eeLateda :

Very truly yours,

per

Virs Marh H. Bishop Solicited
Rt # 1, Box 235 ~ -
Fa"'thpe@ g Ala. _

e e
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STATE OF ALABANA
CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN CCUNTY

IN RBQUITY

MARY H. BISHQP ‘ LEQON M. BISHOP

Vs.
(Petitioner) {Respondent)
The petition of MARY H. BISHOP respectfully shows:
1, That she is the wife of LEON M. BISHQOP N

the respondent; that petitioner was duly married to said respondent

. on or about the 7th day of July , 19 L2at
Pascagoula MJ'SS'E ssippi , and now resides at
Fairhope, , Alabama,

2. That petitioner is the mother and said respondent is

the father of the following ramesd dependent{s):

Elizabeth Pamline Bishop ., bom L _September 21951

| Janice Kay " , born 19 May .19 53
s R Cporn R

s born 19 .

s born 519 .

__s born ,19 .

3. That petitioner and said child{ren) (k%) (are) entitled
- to supmort from the respondent under the nrovisions of the Uniform
Reciprocal Enforcement of Support act of this Stzte (act No. 879,
1951, approved 12 September, 1951) copy of which is attached and.
made a part hereof,

4. That respondent, on or about the 31lsStday of December,
1954, and subsequent thereto, refused and neglected to provide
" fair and reasonablé support for petitioner and other dependent(sg) oo
according to his means and earning capacity.
- s, Thai, upon information and belief, respondent now is
residing or domiciled at 1625 E. 117th _sgrggj;‘g] evel and’

Ohig . : , is earning & 90,00  per (wee_k_) (IERx

and is within the jurisdiction of the _Court of Commofouesxxf Pleas, of

Cleveland, Ohio , which state has enacted 2 law

substantially similar to the Uniform Reciprocal Eaforcement of




‘Support Act of this State.
Wherefore, the petitioner prays for

directed to said respondent, as shall be

T
BOOK WL PRGE B

such an order or support,

deemed to be fair znd

reasonable, and for such other further relief as the law provides.

s 2, Lo Ay

Personally appeared before e on this

195 4,  Mary H. Bishop

MARY H. BISHOP R{ 7/, ;R,;z 35

‘Petiticner.

FW

__Fhasy of _June ’

to me perscnazlly

¥

“known and made ozth that she has read the

the contents thereof, and that the samc

above petition and knows

ara true of her own know-

ledge except as to matters stated on informetion and belief, and

25 to these matters she believes them to

be true.

Ltroe |lire

Miggeldts Rigk,




STaTE CF aAlaBapld
CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN CCUNTY

IN ®CUITY

MARY H. BISHCP

Paetiticner
vs, Dockst No. S & O g

Rzspendent

The undersigned Judge of the Circuit Jourt of Baldwin County,
Alsbama, in Eguity, hereby certifies:

1. That on _9 June , 1956 , = petition was

verificd by the above‘naﬂed petitioner and duly filed in this Court
in a proceeding against the above named respondent commernced under
the provisicns of the Uniform Reciprocal bnforcement of Support act
(4ct No. 879, approved 12 September, 1951), to compel the support
of the dependent(s) named in that petition.

2. That the .above nomed respondent is believed.to be residing. .

- -

or domiciled in 1625 E. 117th Street, Cleveland, Ohio ,
and that the Court of Gommon Pleas of Cleveland, Ohio,

may obtain jurisdiction of the respondent or his property.

3. That the undersigned, a Judge of the Circuit Court of

Daldwin County, alzbama, has examined the petitioner under oath and

- she has reaflirmed the allegations contained in the petition; and

that accofding to the testimony of the petitioner the needs of the
dependent(s) named in the petition for support from the respondent
o

are the sum of & 44 per (weuk) Cseowsh),.

L. That in the opinion of the undersigned Judge of the Circuit

.Lourt of Baldwin County, 4labsma, the respondent should be compellied :

to answer such petition and be dealt with according to law.
Wherefore, it is hereby Crdered that this certificate together
with certified copies of the petition be transmitted to the

Court of _Common Pleas, Cleveland, Ohio .

i

Hubert M. Hall

Cireuit Judge

}...J

956.

Done this 9thday of _ June s




MARY H. BISHOP : ' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Complainant
Va. . ! BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LEON M. BISHOP . CASE NUMBER 3808
fespondent B

It appearing to the Couwrt that the above cause is inactive, upon

consideration, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that

8aid cause be and hereby is traasferred to the inactive docket of thig

Court, and it is further ORDERED that the costs incurred inm this cause

ﬁji”be taxed against the State of Alabama pursuant to Sectiom 119 (b},

" Title 34, 1955 Cumulative Pocket Parts, Code of Alabame,

July 13. 1967

TR il

G A e 2
-




STATE OF OHIC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CUYAHOGA COUNTY No. 683894

MLFY H, BISHOP
PETITIONER

Vs.

i JOURNAL ENTRY
LEON M, BISHOP

RESPONDENT

Thi.; ca;ﬁse came on to be heard this25Eh. . day of__mﬁ_;c_tc}z&z,;-l:-?ﬁém.____...,x%, upon the Petition
filed in accordance with the provisions of the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement of Support Act from 'ti.le
State of _____.. Algheps ,County of - Beldwin . s No. o ;
the Respondent having been duly served with Civil Process according to Law and appearing in Court upon

the evidence, and on consideration thereof, the Court finds that there is a duty of Support owing by the

Respondent to his gwife-gad minor children, namely: Eifizabeth Paxline m, 9=i-5%3 and ______
e Jdarice Rey bn. 5=39=53
____________________________________________________________________________________ now living at
_______ Peirhope oo County of___Baldwin |
______ m;,_mﬂ_______.__..___...__._...___._..._.

It is therefore Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed that the Respondent, namely: ____________________
______ m&}hm"_“-_-“_., pay the sum of __Eightsen dolisrs _______ ($ 13_03 )
per _-.,ie_@h _______________________________________________________________________________

plus one per-cent statutory poundage, for the support of his stferard minor children through the Clerk of
this Court, Room 254, Cuyahoga County Court House, Lakeside and Ontario, Cleveland, Qhio, unti! further
order of this Court. The first payment to commence ___Nowember 3, 1956 2055,

The Clerk of this Court shall transmit such support payments to the __fiice J, .Duck, Hegister end

_______ Clerk of the Ciresit Conri, Bey Minetis, Alabaws ..o _____
00T a4 10= :
Dated: = 01958 oo /S/. Semmel H. Silbert. .

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SAMUZL E., SILRBERT, JUDGE

—i

DEPUTY CLERK




KENNETH CCOPER
CIRCUIT SOLICITOR

STATE OF ALABAMA
OFFICE OF CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
28TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

1 tenbar 1956

.
iy AEY

1—{‘ _;

iegeph Plstrafese. _
Lstant yrc@ecuulng Attorney -

_ zriment of Uniform Supporﬁ
'K@m Courthouse

Fa

Cleveland, Chic
He, Mary H. Bishop, Pet:
? VSe

f..’?
[
43
ga
£
0

+3

L]

Leon M. bishop, Respondent. .

kA ol

kst oy T e ity
WeET My Jlelyaiessl

E-

%@ferance ycur “eutar ¢of September 11, 19556, con=

cerning abtove styled cause from this fourte

Obvicusiy you nav&'ﬁﬂ faects in the above st"ieﬁ
‘cause coniused with some case from Birmingham, Alabams.
The address of the Respondent Bishep in the case frem

“this Conr* wWas given &s%

1625 Ea : *?

cf

o Street;

_wbevaas in your letter you spsak of an address at.

7308 Cedar Avenue. Morepver, the Zishop case was not ..
even filed in this Court until 9 June, 1956, whereas

you speak of writing Mr Bovd in airmlngnam on January 6.

$955u

wauld ycu p&e&se agazm gc 1?%@ the records of the

Bishop case and further advise me? Tour cooperabtion in ~

this matber will be vreauiy app acmateao

Sincerely yours,

- Kenneth Cooper ™
Circuit Soliciton




ARREARACE PTATN . N
RRAEARAGE COMPLAINT DATE]lg Aug 1958

T0: Hon Joseph *ietrafese CIRGUIT COURT URESA NO. _ 2999
Assistant Prosecuting ALLorne¥ur No.  O8889%4

‘Courc olf Common rieas S w -

Cleveland, Chio . BISHOP, Mary He Vs.

: Petitioner

BISHOP, LEON .

_ e e - Hespondent .

| o | -
' Court Order was for $ 18.00 - ... ??r?W??gﬂ__;_":

et - 20 June 1958 =
:T”LaSt payment - IEXIRLFXIHEL - . BXESX 1

'fV Total arrearage_$910.00

':We received a complaint from petltlonev that- payments have

 *;not been recelved, and our_records indicate respondent 1is

' jf:délinquent as indicated. 'ReQUést'necessary action to have

“respondent pay arrearage and to make regular payments.

- Please advise of action taken.

COMMENTS @ Your cooperatlon in this matier will be greatly

appreciated. Petiticner 1s in need of help very muche

CIRCUIT CGU;;/%f)BALDWIN COUNTY
BAY M ALABAMA

,nnetifﬁg/per

Circuit Solicitor
2% Judiecial Circui’




§is
o

2

@
£ I
13 o
&g 22
gi o3
ks £
$3 @
i 0
ed €3
iy By
iy
54

&
G 4
vy 0

4
Sal
o Ul
LR

-
-

Hoom
wkws

HEEEN %}@ &
Ch

£ Mu
PR
g
i@
Mu?m
€ 0
[ [
“ @
B pof
o

S

bt .
LA -Gk
gl

Santirh b

e

7

1GE - I
T
S 5l

iy oy e o
LSRG

et

-
Gy
Wi




{r.
O
=%¥

7

< 5

M @

<

JE

ST
OO0

T

MO

=3

Sy

R
O

28TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ALABAMA

BAY MINETTE,

KENNETH COOPER

CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
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STATE OF OHIO IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

88,
CUYAHOGA COUNTY - No. 63589,
MiRY H., BISHOP
PETTTIONER. - -
VS, :

AR JOURNAL ENTRY

LECH ¥, BISHOP
RESPONDENT

Thiél cause came on to be heard thiszﬁmwdayé ofwﬁmmh@ﬁ,«;@‘f _.___._;'__“.,ﬁﬁié, upon .the Petition
filed in accordance with the provisions of the Uniform Reciprocal Enforcement of Support Act from the
State of _____ m@m_______________, County of _ Baidsdy o JNo. .. ;
the Respondent having beén duly served with Civil Process according to Law and appearing in Court upon

the evidence, and on consideration thereof, the Court finds that there is 2 duty of Support owing by the

Respondent to hismife-and minor childeen, namely: Flizsbeth Pauline Do, Sei-5ii; 206
______ Janbee Key bne BeiOe S e ————— e
_________________________________________ ;..._.__._.,._____ww**,.m,w._.__.n.___-____«now living at
______ fa:;mm______________________“-f_.__-—_-___--County of - BaLEWAB- e,
~~~~~~ sebama oo E | |

It is therefore Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed that the Respondent, namely: ____________________
_______ LIOR K. BISEQP __________, pay thesum of __Zighteen dollars oo ($1g8.00 )
per ___ M S R

plus one per-cent statutory poundage, for the support of his juiferand minor children through the Clerk of
this Court, Roém 254, Cuyahoga County Court House, Lakeside and Ontario, Cleveland, Ohio, until further
order of this Coﬁt. The ﬁrst‘ payment to commeﬁce -—-Fovembey 2, 1936 _______________ =00
The Clerk of this Court shall transmit such support payments to the . 4iige J Duek, Bsglotor and_

______ mﬁ:%x&h@&m&%m—%ﬂ%&;ﬁ;%ﬁm%&mMw__-______-____---______--...A_

Dated:’ el SemueloHy Si1BErto e .
- JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SAMEEL H. SILBERT, JUDGE




